MINI
GAMMON
GAUGE
BULLETIN 180
(02-19)
GAMMON TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
P.O.BOX 400 - 2300 HWY 34
MANASQUAN, N.J. 08736

• Versions available that meet EI-1587
and industrial specifications
HOW TO ORDER
GTP-9739 MINI GAMMON GAUGE MOUNTING KIT
This mounting kit allows the Mini Gammon Gauge to be installed on either Velcon VF-61 or
Facet VF-22, if predrilled and tapped.
U.S. PATENT #9,057,654
GTP-9700-   □   -   □   -   □
FILTER CHANGE DECAL
A With decal
B No decal
SCALE UNITS
1 psi
2 bar
3 kPa
4  kg/cm²
THREAD TYPE
1 ¼ NPT
2 ¼ BSP
GTP-9700-A-1-1 GTP-9700-B-2-2
MINI GAMMON GAUGE CONTROL SYSTEMS
Protect Against Filter Element Bursting
Add a Differential Pressure Switch to the Gammon Gauge
Sound Alarm - Stop Flow - Turn on Second Filter
Normally Open or Normally Closed, Fail Safe
If differential pressure suddenly increases or a facility is operated without personnel
monitoring the differential pressure, filter element failure can occur. This new switch
is unique. It adds differential pressure control at a low cost using a non-powered
proximity switch. This simple double-sealed switch is ideal for use in PLC (miniature
computer) and relay controlled systems. The connection box is rated NEMA4X.
Control operations are also available if you don’t plan to use an external control. We
have weather-tight and explosion-proof versions.
We strongly recommend a three-way test valve for properly testing the Mini Gammon
Gauge and Proximity Switch and/or system.
Any Mini Gammon Gauge can be converted to include the new proximity switch.
Note: To meet IATA JIG Bulletin 58, order the “BKS” option for key switch reset
and test functions. The ATA-103 does not require this. For vehicle mounting, we
recommend the weather-tight housing.
HOW TO ORDER
GTP-9980   -   □   -   □   -   □   -   □   -   □
GAUGE TYPE
(0-30 PSID ONLY)
P Mini gauge with test valve - psi
Q Mini gauge with test valve - kPa
R Mini gauge with test valve - bar
T Mini gauge with test valve - kg/cm²
U Converts any existing mini gauge
PROXIMITY SWITCH
ORIENTATION
RH Switch on right side
LH Switch on left side
VOLTAGE
12 VDC
24 VDC
120 VAC
220 VAC
0 None specified
VALVE
S Solenoid valve (three-way n/o)
0 No valve
ENCLOSURE
0 No enclosure, no light, no relay
B Weather tight
X Explosion proof
BKS Weather tight with key lock switches
NOTE
Viton GLT o-rings are